

CITY OF HAYWARD

Hayward City Hall 777 B Street Hayward, CA 94541 www.Hayward-CA.gov

Cover Memo

File #: WS 18-027, Version: 1

DATE: July 10, 2018

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Interim Library Director

SUBJECT

Heritage Plaza, 21st Century Library - Overview and Refresher of the Heritage Plaza Restoration and Construction Project Plans and Specifications

RECOMMENDATION

That the Council receives and reviews information regarding the 21st Century Library and Community Learning Center's Heritage Plaza.

SUMMARY

The new library's completion is imminent and the next phase of the overall project, the Heritage Plaza restoration, will begin immediately after the new library opens. The new Plaza is estimated to be complete and operational in spring 2019. This report summarizes the history and features of Heritage Plaza, including gathering and event space, an arboretum of mature heritage trees, historic features, and a Children's Garden.

Prior to the demolition of the old library, a farewell event is scheduled at the site at 11:00am Saturday, July 14, 2018.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment I Staff Report

Attachment II Heritage Park Site Plan